Richland County Youth and Family Council Parent Representative Vacancy

The Richland County Youth and Family Council has an immediate opening for a Parent Representative to fulfill ORC 121.37 (B) (1) (a) requirements.

To be eligible a family representative may not be employed by an agency represented on the council; and whose families are or have received services from an agency represented on the council or another county's council.

The primary role of the family representative is to encourage parents/consumer to become effective at advocating for all children and families in Richland County by working in partnership with public and private agencies.

Please submit your contact information, including email address, to Teresa Alt at <u>altt@odjfs.state.oh.us</u> or by fax at 419-522-4908.

ORC 121.37 (B) (1) (a)

(a) At least three individuals who are not employed by an agency represented on the council and whose families are or have received services from an agency represented on the council or another county's council. Where possible, the number of members representing families shall be equal to twenty per cent of the council's membership.

Richland County BYLAWS

- 4.2 The membership of Family Council shall be those as set forth in Ohio Revised Code §121.37 and locally defined as including;
 - a. Three parent representatives (where possible, the number of parents shall be equal to 20%, or at least 3, of the Family Council's voting members) are voting members as nominated and approved by Council fulfilling the section of the code §121.37 (B) (1) (a).